OFFICE OF THE

INICIPAL



BALURGHAT: DAKSHIN DINAJPUR

PH. NO: 03522 - 255450 / 255680 / 256930 / 255649 / 256931 / 255655

e-mail - bmpality@gmail.com / bmpality@hotmail.com

CORRIGENDUM

In partial modification of NIT issued under memo no. 2302 IPW-3, Dated 19-12-2019 within Balurghat Municipality, the following amendment be done

- 1) Under SL no 30 and 43 have to be cancelled due to unavoidable circumstances
- 2) All other terms & condition will remain unchanged.

All concerned are to note and do the needful

Executive Officer. Balurghat Municipality

Copy forwarded

- The Joint Secretary, Municipal Affairs Department, UD & MA Department (Green City), Block- DF -8, DD-1, Saltlake City, Kolkata - 700064, for information
- The District Magistrate, Dakshin Dinajpur, Balurghat, for information,

The Executive Engineer, MED, Malda Division, Malda, for information

The DIO,NIC, Dakshin Dinajpur, Balurghat with a requested to upload it through Official Website for wide publication

Executive Officer. Balurghat Municipality

Executive Officer. Balurghat Municipality

Date.

Memo No

Copy forwarded for :-

The Secretary, Dakshin Dinajpur Contractors Welfare Association, Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur.

The Secretary, Engineers Co-operative Association, Dakshin Dinajpur.
The Secretary, Labour Co-operative Association, Dakshin Dinajpur, Balurghat. For information and necessary action

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to ;-

- The Chairerson Person, Board of Administrator, Balurghat Municipality
- 2) Smt. A. Ghosh, Member, Board of Administrator, Balurghat Municipality.
- 3) Shri S.Chakraborty, Board of Administrator, Balurghat Municipality .,

4) The Finance Officer, Balurghat Municipality

- 5) The Office Superintendent, Balurghat Municipality .
- 6) The Assistant Engineer, Balurghat Municipality,
- 7) The S.A.E,s Balurghat Municipality
- 8) The Accountant, Balurghat Municipality,
- 9) The Cashier, Balurghat Municipality,
- 10) The Urban Planner, Balurghat Municipality,
- 11) The I.T. Specialist/ I.T. Co-coordinator, Balurghat Municipality, directed to upload the said NIT in our Official Website.
- 12) Smt. J.Deb, Staff, Balurghat Municipality

Balurghat Municipality